



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13642/2025 & CM APPL. 55948/2025**
BIPIN KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr.Shanker Raju and
Mr.Nilansh Gaur, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Chetan Sharma, ASG,
Mr.Ankuru Mittal, CGSC,
Ms.Simran Goel, Mr.Varun
Vats, Advs. for R-1 to 3.
Mr.Aditya Singh Puar,
Ms.Shalani Puar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
02.12.2025

1. Though notice of this petition could not be served on the respondents for want of Process Fee, we find that the respondent nos.4 to 131 are represented in W.P.(C) 8084/2025. The respective counsels for the respondents in the said petition accept notice for the said respondents in the present petition as well.
2. Mr. Ankur Mittal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 3.
3. The parties shall file brief synopsis of their arguments, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, along with copies of the judgments sought to be relied upon by them, within a period of four



weeks from today.

4. List for hearing on 17th February, 2026 at 3.30 P.M., alongwith
W.P.(C) 8084/2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/Arya/SJ